

Recommend consensus with the Waukesha Water Commission to award the contract to the low bidder, Zignego Company, Inc., in the amount of \$3,282,725.40.

WAUKESHA WATER UTILITY
Main Street - N. Barstow Street to Lombardi Way
GLCD0007

BID SUMMARY

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Unit	Zignego Company, Inc. W226N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		Super Excavators, Inc. N59W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Advance Construction, Inc. 214 Wooddale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Furnish and Install 24" D.I. (Class 52) Water Main with Conductivity Straps and Fittings with compacted granular backfill, chlorinating, flushing and pressure testing	2,580	L.F.	\$224.00	577,920.00	\$224.00	577,920.00	\$280.00	722,400.00	\$355.00	915,900.00
2	Furnish and Install 12" Water Main and Fittings with compacted granular backfill, chlorinating, flushing and pressure testing	160	L.F.	\$184.00	29,440.00	\$184.00	29,440.00	\$285.00	45,600.00	\$279.00	44,640.00
3	Furnish and Install 8" Water Main and Fittings with compacted granular backfill, chlorinating, flushing and pressure testing	500	L.F.	\$213.00	106,500.00	\$213.00	106,500.00	\$310.00	155,000.00	\$254.00	127,000.00
4	Furnish and Install 42" steel casing (ASTM A-53 grade B 35,000 psi min. yield, 0.688" nom. thk.) Jack and Bore, stainless steel casing spacers and flowable fill with bulkhead on both ends	100	L.F.	\$1,078.00	107,800.00	\$1,078.00	107,800.00	\$1,250.00	125,000.00	\$1,100.00	110,000.00
5	Furnish and Install 24" Butterfly Valve & Box	9	Ea.	\$7,775.00	69,975.00	\$7,775.00	69,975.00	\$8,700.00	78,300.00	\$7,369.00	66,321.00
6	Furnish and Install 12" Gate Valve & Box	1	Ea.	\$2,585.00	2,585.00	\$2,585.00	2,585.00	\$2,800.00	2,800.00	\$2,310.00	2,310.00
7	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve & Box	7	Ea.	\$1,390.00	9,730.00	\$1,390.00	9,730.00	\$1,600.00	11,200.00	\$1,300.00	9,100.00
8	Furnish and Install Hydrant with Offset, 6" Valve, 6"x12" Offset, 6" D.I. Lead, Insulation and Hydrant (6'	2	Ea.	\$7,200.00	14,400.00	\$7,200.00	14,400.00	\$10,000.00	20,000.00	\$7,300.00	14,600.00
9	Furnish and Install Hydrant Valve, 6" D.I. Lead and Hydrant (7.5' & 6.5' Bury)	3	Ea.	\$5,100.00	15,300.00	\$5,100.00	15,300.00	\$8,900.00	26,700.00	\$6,200.00	18,600.00
10	Connect 3/4" Service Lateral (Connect with a direct tap 3/4" Corp. and bend existing pipe into new Corp.) (Noted on drawing as SL1)	2	Ea.	\$745.00	1,490.00	\$745.00	1,490.00	\$1,200.00	2,400.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00
11	Connect 1" Service Lateral (Connect with a direct tap 1" Corp. and bend existing pipe into new Corp.) (Noted on drawing as SL2)	3	Ea.	\$775.00	2,325.00	\$775.00	2,325.00	\$1,300.00	3,900.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00
12	Connect Service Lateral (Connect with a direct tap 1" Corp., ~16' of 1" PE(CTS) Pipe a 1" Curb Stop, Rod and Box and a 1" or 1"x3/4" Straight Coupling) (Noted on drawing as SL3)	5	Ea.	\$2,185.00	10,925.00	\$2,185.00	10,925.00	\$2,800.00	14,000.00	\$3,705.00	18,525.00
13	Connect Service Lateral (Connect with a direct tap 1"x1-1/4" Corp., ~16' of 1-1/4" PE(CTS) Pipe, a 1-1/4" Curb Stop, Rod and Box and a 1-1/4"x1" Straight Coupling) (Noted on drawing as SL4)	5	Ea.	\$2,300.00	11,500.00	\$2,300.00	11,500.00	\$2,900.00	14,500.00	\$3,800.00	19,000.00
14	Connect Service Lateral (Connect with a direct tap 1"x1-1/4" Corp., ~39' of 1-1/4" PE(CTS) Pipe, a 1-1/4" Curb Stop, Rod and Box and a 1-1/4"x1" Straight Coupling) (Noted on drawing as SL5)	14	Ea.	\$2,800.00	39,200.00	\$2,800.00	39,200.00	\$5,800.00	81,200.00	\$5,700.00	79,800.00
15	Connect 6" Service Lateral (Connect with a 24" x6" Anchor Tee, a 6" Gate Valve & Box, ~ 8' of 6" D.I. Pipe (Class 52) and (if needed) (2) 6" - 45° Bends and/or a 6" Solid Sleeve) (Noted on drawing as SL6)	1	Ea.	\$6,700.00	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	6,700.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$6,460.00	6,460.00

BID SUMMARY

Zignego Company, Inc.
W226N2940 Duplainville Rd.
Waukesha, WI 53186

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
1609 Lincoln Ave.
Waukesha, WI 53186

Super Excavators, Inc.
N59W14601 Bobolink Ave.
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Advance Construction, Inc.
214 Woodale Ave.
Green Bay, WI 54313

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Unit	Zignego Company, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
16	Connect Service Lateral (Connect with a 24"x6" Anchor Tee, a 6" Gate Valve & Box, ~ 35' of 6" D.I. Pipe (Class 52), a 6"x2" Cap with a 2" Coupling (Compression to MIP), ~6' of 2" PE(CTS) Pipe and a 2" Straight Coupling) (Noted on drawing as SL7)	1	Ea.	\$8,700.00	8,700.00	\$8,700.00	8,700.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$10,525.00	10,525.00
17	Connect Service Lateral (Connect with a 8"x1" Tapping Saddle, a 1" Corp., ~14' of 1" PE(CTS) Pipe, a 1" Curb Stop, Rod and Box and a 1" Straight Coupling) (Noted on drawing as SL8)	1	Ea.	\$2,225.00	2,225.00	\$2,225.00	2,225.00	\$2,300.00	2,300.00	\$3,800.00	3,800.00
18	Connect 8" Service Lateral (Connect with a 24"x8" Tee, an 8" Foster Adapter, an 8" Gate Valve & Box, ~ 8' of 8" D.I. Pipe (Class 52) and (if needed) (2) 8" - 45° Bends and/or an 8" Solid Sleeve) (Noted on drawing as SL9)	1	Ea.	\$6,600.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00	6,600.00	\$9,300.00	9,300.00	\$8,700.00	8,700.00
19	Connect Service Lateral - OPTION 1 - (Connect with a 24"x6" Anchor Tee, a 6" Gate Valve & Box, ~ 16' of 6" D.I.(Class 52) Pipe, a 6"x1-1/4" Cap with a 1-1/4" Coupling (Compression to MIP), ~6' of 1-1/4" PE(CTS) Pipe and a 1-1/4"x1" Straight Coupling) (Noted on drawing as SL10)	1	Ea.	\$6,050.00	6,050.00	\$6,050.00	6,050.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$7,600.00	7,600.00
20	Connect Service Lateral - OPTION 2 - (Connect with a 24"x6" Anchor Tee, a 6" Gate Valve & Box, ~ 24' of 6" D.I.(Class 52) Pipe, Extend service into building with friction clam or restraint - Owner to connect to existing inside plumbing) (Noted on drawing as SL10)	1	Ea.	\$10,875.00	10,875.00	\$10,875.00	10,875.00	\$14,000.00	14,000.00	\$9,650.00	9,650.00
21	Furnish and Install Curb Boxes & Rods (If needed)	10	Ea.	\$710.00	7,100.00	\$710.00	7,100.00	\$255.00	2,550.00	\$750.00	7,500.00
22	Furnish and Install Curb Stop (If needed)	10	Ea.	\$840.00	8,400.00	\$840.00	8,400.00	\$410.00	4,100.00	\$1,020.00	10,200.00
23	Abandon Existing Hydrant	4	Ea.	\$550.00	2,200.00	\$550.00	2,200.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$1,000.00	4,000.00
24	Abandon Valve Boxes	1	L.S.	\$3,300.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	3,300.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	\$500.00	500.00
25	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	5,400	LF	\$1.00	5,400.00	\$5.78	31,212.00	\$4.20	22,680.00	\$3.00	16,200.00
26	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	2,400	SY	\$5.00	12,000.00	\$10.88	26,112.00	\$4.91	11,784.00	\$9.00	21,600.00
27	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	1,200	LF	\$3.00	3,600.00	\$2.29	2,748.00	\$2.73	3,276.00	\$3.00	3,600.00
28	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	16,500	SY	\$0.01	165.00	\$4.78	78,870.00	\$28.11	463,815.00	\$4.00	66,000.00
29	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	3,050	LF	\$70.00	213,500.00	\$33.44	101,992.00	\$8.73	26,626.50	\$35.00	106,750.00
30	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	4,800	SY	\$2.70	12,960.00	\$2.99	14,352.00	\$4.64	22,272.00	\$2.00	9,600.00
31	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	8,250	TON	\$9.00	74,250.00	\$13.20	108,900.00	\$20.47	168,877.50	\$15.00	123,750.00
32	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4"	1,250	TON	\$15.00	18,750.00	\$21.82	27,275.00	\$35.21	44,012.50	\$20.00	25,000.00
33	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3"	2,000	TON	\$15.00	30,000.00	\$23.26	46,520.00	\$34.12	68,240.00	\$20.00	40,000.00
34	SANITARY SEWER INSIDE DROP	1	EACH	\$1,030.00	1,030.00	\$1,030.00	1,030.00	\$2,600.00	2,600.00	\$600.00	600.00
35	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	14	EACH	\$465.00	6,510.00	\$465.00	6,510.00	\$665.00	9,310.00	\$500.00	7,000.00
36	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	5	EACH	\$2,035.00	10,175.00	\$2,035.00	10,175.00	\$2,035.00	10,175.00	\$2,035.00	10,175.00
37	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING	5	EACH	\$440.00	2,200.00	\$440.00	2,200.00	\$440.00	2,200.00	\$440.00	2,200.00
38	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	1	EACH	\$3,200.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	3,200.00	\$3,800.00	3,800.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00
39	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	1	EACH	\$1,940.00	1,940.00	\$1,940.00	1,940.00	\$3,700.00	3,700.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00
40	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	19	EACH	\$125.00	2,375.00	\$125.00	2,375.00	\$125.00	2,375.00	\$125.00	2,375.00
41	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1,601	LF	\$125.00	200,125.00	\$125.00	200,125.00	\$135.00	216,135.00	\$255.00	408,255.00
42	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	984	LF	\$128.00	125,952.00	\$128.00	125,952.00	\$145.00	142,680.00	\$260.00	255,840.00
43	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	906	LF	\$19.75	17,893.50	\$19.75	17,893.50	\$19.75	17,893.50	\$225.00	203,850.00
44	12 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	2,158	LF	\$26.50	57,187.00	\$26.50	57,187.00	\$26.50	57,187.00	\$26.50	57,187.00

BID SUMMARY

Zignego Company, Inc.
W226N2940 Duplainville Rd.
Waukesha, WI 53186

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
1609 Lincoln Ave.
Waukesha, WI 53186

Super Excavators, Inc.
N59W14601 Bobolink Ave.
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Advance Construction, Inc.
214 Wooddale Ave.
Green Bay, WI 54313

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Unit	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
45	15 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	388	LF	\$36.50	14,162.00	\$36.50	14,162.00	\$36.50	14,162.00	\$36.50	14,162.00
46	18 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	311	LF	\$43.75	13,606.25	\$43.75	13,606.25	\$43.75	13,606.25	\$43.75	13,606.25
47	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25	5	EACH	\$3,600.00	18,000.00	\$3,600.00	18,000.00	\$3,600.00	18,000.00	\$3,600.00	18,000.00
48	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL	25	LF	\$60.00	1,500.00	\$60.00	1,500.00	\$60.00	1,500.00	\$60.00	1,500.00
49	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	77	VF	\$205.00	15,785.00	\$205.00	15,785.00	\$250.00	19,250.00	\$574.00	44,198.00
50	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE	42	VF	\$387.00	16,060.50	\$387.00	16,060.50	\$390.00	16,185.00	\$1,100.00	45,650.00
51	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/	31	VF	\$135.00	4,117.50	\$135.00	4,117.50	\$135.00	4,117.50	\$135.00	4,117.50
52	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/	11	EACH	\$600.00	6,600.00	\$600.00	6,600.00	\$600.00	6,600.00	\$600.00	6,600.00
53	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT /	1	EACH	\$538.00	538.00	\$538.00	538.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
54	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME	5	EACH	\$695.00	3,475.00	\$695.00	3,475.00	\$2,200.00	11,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00
55	48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$1,700.00	3,400.00	\$1,700.00	3,400.00	\$2,600.00	5,200.00	\$2,400.00	4,800.00
56	72-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	3	EACH	\$3,150.00	9,450.00	\$3,150.00	9,450.00	\$4,200.00	12,600.00	\$4,485.00	13,455.00
57	2'X3' STORM INLET	36	EACH	\$1,575.00	56,700.00	\$1,575.00	56,700.00	\$5,200.00	187,200.00	\$3,000.00	108,000.00
58	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	30	LF	\$146.00	4,380.00	\$146.00	4,380.00	\$120.00	3,600.00	\$109.00	3,270.00
59	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	120	LF	\$95.00	11,400.00	\$95.00	11,400.00	\$125.00	15,000.00	\$109.00	13,080.00
60	15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	45	LF	\$127.00	5,715.00	\$127.00	5,715.00	\$130.00	5,850.00	\$114.00	5,130.00
61	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	20	LF	\$128.00	2,560.00	\$128.00	2,560.00	\$135.00	2,700.00	\$127.00	2,540.00
62	27 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	247	LF	\$116.00	28,652.00	\$116.00	28,652.00	\$150.00	37,050.00	\$155.00	38,285.00
63	36 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	34	LF	\$171.00	5,814.00	\$171.00	5,814.00	\$185.00	6,290.00	\$303.00	10,302.00
64	42 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	25	LF	\$223.00	5,575.00	\$223.00	5,575.00	\$290.00	7,250.00	\$313.00	7,825.00
65	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	28	VF	\$560.00	15,680.00	\$560.00	15,680.00	\$765.00	21,420.00	\$130.00	3,640.00
155A	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	35	LF	\$121.00	4,235.00	\$121.00	4,235.00	\$160.00	5,600.00	\$120.00	4,200.00
156A	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	3	VF	\$565.00	1,695.00	\$565.00	1,695.00	\$1,290.00	3,870.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00
66	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING -	1,890	LF	\$1.85	3,496.50	\$1.85	3,496.50	\$1.85	3,496.50	\$1.85	3,496.50
67	STEEL CASING (SANITARY SEWER)	100	LF	\$937.00	93,700.00	\$937.00	93,700.00	\$970.00	97,000.00	\$1,050.00	105,000.00
68	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	40	EA	\$30.00	1,200.00	\$20.00	800.00	\$18.00	720.00	\$10.00	400.00
69	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL &	100	SY	\$60.00	6,000.00	\$80.40	8,040.00	\$60.00	6,000.00	\$70.00	7,000.00
70	9-INCH DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	13,500	SY	\$33.67	454,545.00	\$37.61	507,735.00	\$35.00	472,500.00	\$34.00	459,000.00
71	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	5,400	LF	\$15.47	83,538.00	\$17.56	94,824.00	\$14.00	75,600.00	\$14.00	75,600.00
72	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	320	SF	\$40.00	12,800.00	\$31.90	10,208.00	\$33.33	10,665.60	\$40.00	12,800.00
73	PEDESTRIAN CURB	75	LF	\$60.00	4,500.00	\$32.65	2,448.75	\$40.00	3,000.00	\$50.00	3,750.00
74	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10,100	SF	\$5.25	53,025.00	\$4.67	47,167.00	\$4.50	45,450.00	\$4.75	47,975.00
75	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	3,000	SF	\$5.55	16,650.00	\$7.15	21,450.00	\$4.65	13,950.00	\$5.00	15,000.00
76	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	4,800	SF	\$5.74	27,552.00	\$7.40	35,520.00	\$4.75	22,800.00	\$5.00	24,000.00
77	HMA PAVEMENT 5" TRANSITION	350	SY	\$39.00	13,650.00	\$39.00	13,650.00	\$41.50	14,525.00	\$55.00	19,250.00
78	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4LT5828S	50	TON	\$138.00	6,900.00	\$135.00	6,750.00	\$175.00	8,750.00	\$200.00	10,000.00
79	HMA PAVEMENT 6" TRANSITION	300	SY	\$46.50	13,950.00	\$46.00	13,800.00	\$46.50	13,950.00	\$64.00	19,200.00
80	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL	1	LS	\$1,675.00	1,675.00	\$1,675.00	1,675.00	\$1,675.00	1,675.00	\$3,812.50	3,812.50
81	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL EXISTING	1	LS	\$1,765.00	1,765.00	\$1,765.00	1,765.00	\$1,765.00	1,765.00	\$3,250.00	3,250.00
82	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-	300	LF	\$4.35	1,305.00	\$4.35	1,305.00	\$4.35	1,305.00	\$5.16	1,548.00
83	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 3-	700	LF	\$5.20	3,640.00	\$5.20	3,640.00	\$5.20	3,640.00	\$6.29	4,403.00
84	PULL BOXES STEEL 24x42-INCH, WDOT 653.0140	8	EACH	\$750.00	6,000.00	\$750.00	6,000.00	\$7.50	60.00	\$722.00	5,776.00
85	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101	4	EACH	\$565.00	2,260.00	\$565.00	2,260.00	\$5.65	22.60	\$571.75	2,287.00
86	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 2, WDOT 654.0102	2	EACH	\$865.00	1,730.00	\$865.00	1,730.00	\$8.65	17.30	\$803.25	1,606.50
87	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10, WDOT 654.0110	4	EACH	\$4,105.00	16,420.00	\$4,105.00	16,420.00	\$41.05	164.20	\$4,232.00	16,928.00
88	CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASE, TYPE 9	1	EACH	\$1,275.00	1,275.00	\$1,275.00	1,275.00	\$12.75	12.75	\$1,545.00	1,545.00
89	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG, WDOT	1,440	LF	\$1.15	1,656.00	\$1.15	1,656.00	\$1.15	1,656.00	\$1.28	1,843.20
90	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG, WDOT	1,200	LF	\$1.65	1,980.00	\$1.65	1,980.00	\$1.65	1,980.00	\$1.79	2,148.00
91	CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED, WDOT	560	LF	\$1.25	700.00	\$1.25	700.00	\$1.25	700.00	\$1.23	688.80
92	ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 10 AWG,	1,190	LF	\$0.70	833.00	\$0.70	833.00	\$0.70	833.00	\$0.79	940.10
93	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING AWG 10, WDOT	480	LF	\$0.70	336.00	\$0.70	336.00	\$0.70	336.00	\$0.79	379.20
94	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EVP DETECTOR CABLE, WDOT	700	LF	\$1.25	875.00	\$1.25	875.00	\$1.25	875.00	\$1.40	980.00

BID SUMMARY

Zignego Company, Inc.
W226N2940 Duplainville Rd.
Waukesha, WI 53186

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
1609 Lincoln Ave.
Waukesha, WI 53186

Super Excavators, Inc.
N59W14601 Bobolink Ave.
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Advance Construction, Inc.
214 Wooddale Ave.
Green Bay, WI 54313

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Unit	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
95	ELECTRICAL SERVICE METER BREAKER	1	LS	\$1,175.00	1,175.00	\$1,175.00	1,175.00	\$1,175.00	1,175.00	\$869.00	869.00
96	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET, 8-	1	EACH	\$20,150.00	20,150.00	\$20,150.00	20,150.00	\$20,150.00	20,150.00	\$19,156.75	19,156.75
97	MONOTUBE POLES, TYPE 10	4	EACH	\$5,950.00	23,800.00	\$5,950.00	23,800.00	\$5,950.00	23,800.00	\$5,530.65	22,122.60
98	MONOTUBE ARM, 20-FT	2	EACH	\$3,335.00	6,670.00	\$3,335.00	6,670.00	\$3,335.00	6,670.00	\$3,042.00	6,084.00
99	MONOTUBE ARM, 25-FT	2	EACH	\$3,710.00	7,420.00	\$3,710.00	7,420.00	\$3,710.00	7,420.00	\$3,433.25	6,866.50
100	LUMINAIRE ARMS STEEL, 8-FT	4	EACH	\$385.00	1,540.00	\$385.00	1,540.00	\$385.00	1,540.00	\$687.50	2,750.00
101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 3S 12-INCH, WDOT	11	EACH	\$540.00	5,940.00	\$540.00	5,940.00	\$540.00	5,940.00	\$604.95	6,654.45
102	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 4S 12-INCH, WDOT	2	EACH	\$665.00	1,330.00	\$665.00	1,330.00	\$665.00	1,330.00	\$775.40	1,550.80
103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 5S 12-INCH, WDOT	2	EACH	\$840.00	1,680.00	\$840.00	1,680.00	\$840.00	1,680.00	\$990.75	1,981.50
104	BACKPLATE SIGNAL FACE 3 SECTION 12-IN,	11	EACH	\$64.00	704.00	\$64.00	704.00	\$64.00	704.00	\$82.75	910.25
105	BACKPLATE SIGNAL FACE 4 SECTION 12-IN,	2	EACH	\$80.00	160.00	\$80.00	160.00	\$80.00	160.00	\$96.90	193.80
106	BACKPLATE SIGNAL FACE 5 SECTION 12-IN,	2	EACH	\$95.00	190.00	\$95.00	190.00	\$95.00	190.00	\$108.00	216.00
107	LED MODULES 12-IN RED BALL, WDOT 658.0600	13	EACH	\$52.00	676.00	\$52.00	676.00	\$52.00	676.00	\$59.20	769.60
108	LED MODULES 12-IN YELLOW BALL, WDOT	13	EACH	\$52.00	676.00	\$52.00	676.00	\$52.00	676.00	\$60.20	782.60
109	LED MODULES 12-IN GREEN BALL, WDOT	13	EACH	\$52.00	676.00	\$52.00	676.00	\$52.00	676.00	\$61.20	795.60
110	LED MODULE 12-IN RED ARROW, WDOT	2	EACH	\$52.00	104.00	\$52.00	104.00	\$52.00	104.00	\$59.20	118.40
111	LED MODULE 12-IN YELLOW ARROW, WDOT	6	EACH	\$52.00	312.00	\$52.00	312.00	\$52.00	312.00	\$60.20	361.20
112	LED MODULE 12-IN GREEN ARROW, WDOT	4	EACH	\$52.00	208.00	\$52.00	208.00	\$52.00	208.00	\$61.20	244.80
113	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM	1	LS	\$8,010.00	8,010.00	\$8,010.00	8,010.00	\$8,010.00	8,010.00	\$8,038.50	8,038.50
114	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE, WDOT	1	LS	\$2,475.00	2,475.00	\$2,475.00	2,475.00	\$2,475.00	2,475.00	\$2,835.00	2,835.00
115	FURNISH AND INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE	4	EACH	\$940.00	3,760.00	\$940.00	3,760.00	\$940.00	3,760.00	\$78.30	313.20
116	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$7,545.00	7,545.00	\$7,545.00	7,545.00	\$7,545.00	7,545.00	\$7,997.70	7,997.70
117	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL EXISTING	1	LS	\$2,675.00	2,675.00	\$2,675.00	2,675.00	\$2,675.00	2,675.00	\$3,179.50	3,179.50
118	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING APS PUSH	1	LS	\$750.00	750.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$1,609.10	1,609.10
119	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 2, WDOT 654.0102	2	EACH	\$865.00	1,730.00	\$865.00	1,730.00	\$865.00	1,730.00	\$803.25	1,606.50
120	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	11	EACH	\$675.00	7,425.00	\$675.00	7,425.00	\$675.00	7,425.00	\$672.50	7,397.50
121	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE POST TOP	4	EACH	\$565.00	2,260.00	\$565.00	2,260.00	\$565.00	2,260.00	\$657.75	2,631.00
122	CONCRETE CABINET BASE - TYPE L30, WDOT	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,489.50	1,489.50
123	PULL BOX - 15-INCH PVC	13	EACH	\$575.00	7,475.00	\$575.00	7,475.00	\$575.00	7,475.00	\$643.95	8,371.35
124	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED)	2,432	LF	\$5.00	12,160.00	\$5.00	12,160.00	\$5.00	12,160.00	\$5.27	12,816.64
125	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE SPECIAL (BORED)	152	LF	\$18.00	2,736.00	\$18.00	2,736.00	\$18.00	2,736.00	\$16.49	2,506.48
126	#10 XLP USE WIRE	300	LF	\$0.70	210.00	\$0.70	210.00	\$0.70	210.00	\$0.82	246.00
127	#6 XLP USE WIRE	2,700	LF	\$1.20	3,240.00	\$1.20	3,240.00	\$1.20	3,240.00	\$1.11	2,997.00
128	#4 XLP USE WIRE	8,589	LF	\$1.35	11,595.15	\$1.35	11,595.15	\$1.35	11,595.15	\$1.39	11,938.71
129	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WIRE AND	1	LS	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$762.50	762.50
130	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING	33	EACH	\$150.00	4,950.00	\$150.00	4,950.00	\$150.00	4,950.00	\$195.00	6,435.00
131	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL BOX	16	EACH	\$45.00	720.00	\$45.00	720.00	\$45.00	720.00	\$61.00	976.00
132	INSTALL NEW METER PEDESTAL	1	EACH	\$1,175.00	1,175.00	\$1,175.00	1,175.00	\$1,175.00	1,175.00	\$884.75	884.75
133	INSTALL NEW STREET LIGHT CONTROLLER	1	EACH	\$7,245.00	7,245.00	\$7,245.00	7,245.00	\$7,245.00	7,245.00	\$8,178.50	8,178.50
134	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING STREET	2	EACH	\$450.00	900.00	\$450.00	900.00	\$450.00	900.00	\$201.30	402.60
135	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING STREET	15	EACH	\$495.00	7,425.00	\$495.00	7,425.00	\$495.00	7,425.00	\$452.60	6,789.00
136	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	550	LF	\$2.05	1,127.50	\$6.45	3,547.50	\$6.45	3,547.50	\$6.45	3,547.50
137	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-	5,200	LF	\$4.10	21,320.00	\$0.85	4,420.00	\$0.85	4,420.00	\$0.85	4,420.00
138	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	1,600	LF	\$2.95	4,720.00	\$8.90	14,240.00	\$8.90	14,240.00	\$8.90	14,240.00
139	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	750	LF	\$4.10	3,075.00	\$1.40	1,050.00	\$1.40	1,050.00	\$1.40	1,050.00
140	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH	70	LF	\$5.95	416.50	\$7.25	507.50	\$7.25	507.50	\$7.25	507.50
141	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-	330	LF	\$8.50	2,805.00	\$12.50	4,125.00	\$12.50	4,125.00	\$12.50	4,125.00
142	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT	4	EACH	\$150.00	600.00	\$265.00	1,060.00	\$265.00	1,060.00	\$265.00	1,060.00
143	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT	6	EACH	\$150.00	900.00	\$265.00	1,590.00	\$265.00	1,590.00	\$265.00	1,590.00
144	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,	4	EACH	\$210.00	840.00	\$305.00	1,220.00	\$305.00	1,220.00	\$305.00	1,220.00
145	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,	2	EACH	\$210.00	420.00	\$305.00	610.00	\$305.00	610.00	\$305.00	610.00
146	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY	3	EACH	\$265.00	795.00	\$285.00	855.00	\$285.00	855.00	\$285.00	855.00

BID SUMMARY

BID SUMMARY				Zignego Company, Inc. W226N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		Super Excavators, Inc. N59W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Advance Construction, Inc. 214 Woodale Ave. Green Bay, WI 54313	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Unit	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
147	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,	2	EACH	\$1,005.00	2,010.00	\$1,250.00	2,500.00	\$1,250.00	2,500.00	\$1,250.00	2,500.00
148	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 24-INCH	50	LF	\$11.30	565.00	\$15.00	750.00	\$15.00	750.00	\$15.00	750.00
149	Railroad Settlement Monitoring	1	LS	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$28,038.03	\$28,038.03	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
150	Select Fill - Slurry	200	C.Y.	\$62.00	12,400.00	\$62.00	12,400.00	\$82.00	16,400.00	\$100.00	20,000.00
151	Temporary Pavement Patch	500	S.F.	\$5.50	2,750.00	\$12.67	6,335.00	\$17.28	8,640.00	\$5.50	2,750.00
152	Restoration - Lawn	3,000	S.F.	\$1.50	4,500.00	\$1.50	4,500.00	\$1.44	4,320.00	\$4.00	12,000.00
153	Traffic Control & Detour	1	Ea.	\$87,000.00	87,000.00	\$97,610.00	97,610.00	\$77,035.66	77,035.66	\$142,000.00	142,000.00
154	Erosion Control	1	Ea.	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$3,380.00	3,380.00	\$16,098.39	16,098.39	\$20,000.00	20,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$3,282,725.40		\$3,427,620.15		\$4,266,967.93		\$4,527,735.43	